PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT



NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name:Steinlage, Gregory AlanExecution Date:09/07/2001

Conveying Party Name:Lounsberry, Brian DouglasExecution Date:09/07/2001

Conveying Party Name:Chapin, David BradfordExecution Date:09/07/2001

Conveying Party Name:Hampel, Willi WalterExecution Date:09/06/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name:GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLCStreet Address:3000 North Grandview BoulevardInternal Address:WaukeshaCity:WaukeshaState:WISCONSINCountry:53188

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via U.S. Postal Service

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027256

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:John A. ArtzDATE SIGNED:09/10/2001

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0705

80000607

Total Attachments: 4

source="Assignment 1.tif" source="Assignment 2.tif" source="Assignment 3.tif" source="Assignment 4.tif"

ł

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Gregory Alan Steinlage of Milwaukee, Wisconsin; Brian Douglas Lounsberry of Thlensville, Wisconsin; David Bradford Chapin of New Berlin, Wisconsin; and Will Walter Hampel of St. Francis, Wisconsin, respectively, hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in:

X-RAY TUBE BALANCING METHOD

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______ September 8, 2001 X Application Serlal No.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and

WHEREAS, GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

State of *Wisconsin*) ss: 274-68-6689 County of *Milwau Kee*)

Before me personally appeared Gregory Alan Steinlage and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 114 day of September, 2001.

Notary Public Notary Public ny commission expires : Sept. 23, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Gregory Alan Steinlage of Milwaukee, Wisconsin; Brian Douglas Lounsberry of Thiensville, Wisconsin; David Bradford Chapin of New Berlin, Wisconsin; and Will Walter Hampel of St. Francis, Wisconsin, respectively, hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements In:

X-RAY TUBE BALANCING METHOD

X Application Serial No.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____

WHEREAS, GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 3000 North Grandvlew Boulevard, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Man Douglas In Douglas In

State of *Wisconsin*) ss: 479-74-3724 County of *Milwaukee*)

Before me personally appeared Brian Douglas Lounsberry and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _____ day of September, 2001.

My commission expires: Sept. 23, 200/

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0708

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Gregory Alan Steinlage of Milwaukee, Wisconsin; Brian Douglas Lounsberry of Thiensville, Wisconsin; David Bradford Chaple of New Berlin, Wisconsin; and Willi Walter Hampel of St. Francis, Wisconsin, respectively, hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

X-RAY TUBE BALANCING METHOD

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 8, 2001 Х Application Serial No.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____ and

WHEREAS, GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 3000 North Grandvlew Boulevard, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

David Bradford

State of Wisconsin) State of Wisconsin) Ss: 391-90-8486 County of Wilwaukee

Before me personally appeared David Bradford Chapin and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 144 day of September, 2001.

My commission effortes: Sept. 23, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Gregory Alan Steinlage of Milwaukee, Wisconsin; Brian Douglas Lounsberry of Thlensville, Wisconsin; David Bradford Chapin of New Berlin, Wisconsin; and Willi Walter Hampel of St. Francis, Wisconsin, respectively, hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

X-RAY TUBE BALANCING METHOD

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>September 8, 2001</u>, Application Serial No.

_____ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and

WHEREAS, GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Ililli Walter Hom

State of WISCOncen County of WAUKET Hol SS:

Before me personally appeared Willi Walter Hampel and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _____ day of September, 2001.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 09/10/2001